

Shapoorji Pallonji promotes inclusion of a diverse workforce through 'Breaking Barriers'

Differently abled EuroAble employees engaged and competed with their Shapoorji Pallonji colleagues at the first 'Breaking Barriers Olympics'

Mumbai, 24th April 2019: The Shapoorji Pallonji Group, a global diversified organization integrated corporate social responsibility and employee engagement to break the preconceived ideas about the capabilities of the differently abled, with the 'Breaking Barriers Olympics'.

The daylong event with Cricket, Badminton and Carrom competitions had a special focus on integrating the organization's differently abled workforce from EuroAble into all sports and games. EuroAble is the official call center for the Group company Eureka Forbes and it is run by 160 differently abled individuals. The aim of the program was to celebrate diversity and inclusivity. Participants included over 200 Shapoorji Pallonji employees and their families, and over 70 employees of EuroAble.

"Differently abled people are capable of being independent and integrating with society at large. And we aim to emphasize this fact among our communities, beginning with our employees and their families, by encouraging them to socialize on team building platforms," said, **Zarine Commissariat**, **Head – CSR**, **Shapoorji Pallonji Group**, adding that this is a purpose driven activity to sensitize employees about the group's CSR activities. "We are committed to empowering communities by bringing in equality and providing all with an equal chance to growth and development."

The 'Breaking Barriers Olympics' had 8 cricket teams competing against each other, 32 doubles teams for Badminton and 32 doubles teams for Carrom. All teams celebrated a mix of abled and differently abled employees working together. The 'Kids Corner' was engaging with storytelling, art, music and face painting sessions conducted by EuroAble team members. The day ended with an Awards Ceremony, gaining many friendships, recognitions and cheers for the participants.



About Shapoorji Pallonji And Company Pvt Ltd

Shapoorji Pallonji And Company Pvt Ltd, established in 1865 in India, is a global diversified institution, with a leading presence in the sectors of Engineering & Construction, Infrastructure, Real Estate, Water, Energy and Financial Services. A strong employee base of over 69,000 people, deliver end-to-end solutions across 60 nations. We build mega-structures, develop multifaceted iconic landmarks, drive innovative technologies in water management, renewable energy, oil & gas and power, with a focus on good governance and sustainable development, to engineer a better planet. To know more, visit: www.shapoorjipallonji.com

For further information, please contact Shapoorji Pallonji:

Zarin Amrolia – 912267492696 | zarin.amrolia@shapoorji.com

For further information, please contact Concept PR:

Sneha Gadge - 9619531960 | sneha.g@conceptpr.com

Payal Pawar - 9920060963 | payal@conceptpr.com

Disclaimer:

This press release may contain forward-looking statements, which may include any information including but not limited to the company's current expectations of future plans, developments and activities resulting from the information available at the time of delivering the statement. These forward-looking statements often contain expressions addressing matters that are reasonable to achieve though they may be subject to inherent uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from such statements. The company may not update such forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of the statement.